
Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Sharon Watson Mount Vernon 112 53 F 1/12 1-99 20:57.7 20:57.7 6:45/M

2 Michael Rose Anacortes 114 47 M 1/2 1-99 23:04.4 23:08.3 7:26/M

3 Kathryn Parks Clyde Hill 107 67 F 2/12 1-99 27:29.8 27:35.5 8:52/M

4 Cindy Elliser Anacortes 126 37 F 3/12 1-99 29:19.8 29:23.4 9:27/M

5 Mavis Donoghue Sekiu 515 42 F 4/12 1-99 31:40.0 31:44.5 10:13/M

6 John Mathis Anacortes 113 51 M 2/2 1-99 31:47.8 31:47.8 10:15/M

7 Katie Patterson-Hulelt Bellingham 111 34 F 5/12 1-99 31:53.9 31:57.4 10:17/M

8 Aubrie Patterson Bellingham 519 29 F 6/12 1-99 31:54.0 31:58.4 10:17/M

9 Lener Swanson Carpeville 121 57 F 7/12 1-99 32:07.6 32:13.5 10:22/M

10 Nicol Freeman Arlington 104 42 F 8/12 1-99 37:39.6 37:44.5 12:09/M

11 Paige Eaglestone Kirkland 117 26 F 9/12 1-99 43:56.7 44:01.5 14:10/M

12 Liz Smith Anacortes 142 63 F 10/12 1-99 00:07.1 00:07.1 19:24/M

13 Sarah Minter Anacortes 122 38 F 11/12 1-99 00:07.2 00:07.2 19:24/M

14 Blanea Tamayo Burling 123 42 F 12/12 1-99 00:07.3 00:07.3 19:24/M

If you have a question about your time, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Sharon Watson Mount Vernon 112 53 1 20:57.7 20:57.7 6:45/M

2 Kathryn Parks Clyde Hill 107 67 2 27:29.8 27:35.5 8:52/M

3 Cindy Elliser Anacortes 126 37 3 29:19.8 29:23.4 9:27/M

4 Mavis Donoghue Sekiu 515 42 4 31:40.0 31:44.5 10:13/M

5 Katie Patterson-Hulelt Bellingham 111 34 5 31:53.9 31:57.4 10:17/M

6 Aubrie Patterson Bellingham 519 29 6 31:54.0 31:58.4 10:17/M

7 Lener Swanson Carpeville 121 57 7 32:07.6 32:13.5 10:22/M

8 Nicol Freeman Arlington 104 42 8 37:39.6 37:44.5 12:09/M

9 Paige Eaglestone Kirkland 117 26 9 43:56.7 44:01.5 14:10/M

10 Liz Smith Anacortes 142 63 10 00:07.1 00:07.1 19:24/M

11 Sarah Minter Anacortes 122 38 11 00:07.2 00:07.2 19:24/M

12 Blanea Tamayo Burling 123 42 12 00:07.3 00:07.3 19:24/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Michael Rose Anacortes 114 47 1 23:04.4 23:08.3 7:26/M

2 John Mathis Anacortes 113 51 2 31:47.8 31:47.8 10:15/M

Female 99 and Under 

Male 99 and Under 

*Overall place within gender.
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Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Bentley Unterwagne Anacortes 139 6 M 1/13 1-99 14:03.7 14:15.5 14:03/M

2 Kathi Tjeerdsma Anacortes 132 49 F 1/22 1-99 14:04.4 14:22.5 14:04/M

3 Lexir Unterwagne Anacortes 135 8 F 2/22 1-99 14:05.1 14:20.3 14:05/M

4 Andrea Donoghue Sekiu 516 16 F 3/22 1-99 15:29.8 15:38.5 15:29/M

5 Patrick Donoghue Sekiu 517 10 M 2/13 1-99 15:30.0 15:38.8 15:30/M

6 Victoria Donoghue Sekiu 514 13 F 4/22 1-99 15:30.6 15:38.5 15:30/M

7 Jessica Gislason Anacortes 125 17 F 5/22 1-99 15:41.7 15:48.3 15:41/M

8 Gail Gislason Anacortes 124 49 F 6/22 1-99 15:43.0 15:48.3 15:43/M

9 Karen Rose Anacortes 115 48 F 7/22 1-99 15:43.5 15:47.9 15:43/M

10 Bill McCarson Sammamish 109 58 M 3/13 1-99 15:52.8 16:02.5 15:52/M

11 Deeborah Wooten/ McCarson Sammamish 110 58 F 8/22 1-99 15:53.5 16:02.9 15:53/M

12 Charles Kimmel Anacortes 138 4 M 4/13 1-99 15:59.0 16:14.5 15:59/M

13 Nicole Kimmel Anacortes 133 24 F 9/22 1-99 16:01.3 16:17.1 16:01/M

14 Destiny Olsen Anacortes 134 24 F 10/22 1-99 16:05.7 16:22.3 16:05/M

15 Brenda Peacock Lynden 105 53 F 11/22 1-99 18:00.0 18:10.8 18:00/M

16 Ed Peacock Lynden 106 55 M 5/13 1-99 18:01.3 18:12.5 18:01/M

17 Ellen Phillips Sekiu 513 63 F 12/22 1-99 18:23.3 18:33.5 18:23/M

18 Olivia Lenone Mount Vernon 108 29 F 13/22 1-99 18:39.1 18:54.4 18:39/M

19 Gary Gaggins Anacortes 518 62 M 6/13 1-99 18:41.0 18:55.5 18:41/M

20 Brandon Marlin Brenerton 103 26 M 7/13 1-99 18:45.8 19:00.1 18:45/M

21 Edward Pease Port Orchard 102 56 M 8/13 1-99 18:48.4 19:01.7 18:48/M

22 Diana Dunn Anacortes 130 66 F 14/22 1-99 19:30.1 19:40.5 19:30/M

23 Pat Dunn Anacortes 131 69 M 9/13 1-99 19:31.6 19:40.5 19:31/M

24 Sydney Olausen Anacortes 119 62 F 15/22 1-99 19:33.1 19:44.5 19:33/M

25 Jean Pease Port Orchard 101 51 F 16/22 1-99 19:33.7 19:48.5 19:33/M

26 Theresa Wooten Anacortes 118 48 F 17/22 1-99 19:33.8 19:44.7 19:33/M

27 Beth Connors Anacortes 116 59 F 18/22 1-99 19:40.0 19:48.5 19:40/M

28 Robert Tjeerdsma Anacortes 143 73 M 10/13 1-99 19:43.9 20:04.4 19:43/M

29 Jerry Tjeerdsma Anacortes 137 47 M 11/13 1-99 19:46.5 20:02.3 19:46/M

30 Larry LaBossier Pensaeoln 136 74 M 12/13 1-99 22:36.3 22:43.8 22:36/M

31 Rich Riddle Momorea 140 71 M 13/13 1-99 22:39.3 22:47.4 22:39/M

32 Linda Rogers Rio Rando 127 72 F 19/22 1-99 24:55.8 25:09.4 24:55/M

33 Susan Dunthorne Sedro Woolley 128 65 F 20/22 1-99 29:21.3 29:43.5 29:21/M

34 Jeannie Murphy Sedro Woolley 129 68 F 21/22 1-99 29:25.5 29:47.1 29:25/M

35 Gayle Rose Sedro Woolley 120 70 F 22/22 1-99 29:26.5 29:49.9 29:26/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Kathi Tjeerdsma Anacortes 132 49 1 14:04.4 14:22.5 14:04/M

2 Lexir Unterwagne Anacortes 135 8 2 14:05.1 14:20.3 14:05/M

3 Andrea Donoghue Sekiu 516 16 3 15:29.8 15:38.5 15:29/M

4 Victoria Donoghue Sekiu 514 13 4 15:30.6 15:38.5 15:30/M

5 Jessica Gislason Anacortes 125 17 5 15:41.7 15:48.3 15:41/M

6 Gail Gislason Anacortes 124 49 6 15:43.0 15:48.3 15:43/M

7 Karen Rose Anacortes 115 48 7 15:43.5 15:47.9 15:43/M

8 Deeborah Wooten/ McCarson Sammamish 110 58 8 15:53.5 16:02.9 15:53/M

9 Nicole Kimmel Anacortes 133 24 9 16:01.3 16:17.1 16:01/M

10 Destiny Olsen Anacortes 134 24 10 16:05.7 16:22.3 16:05/M

11 Brenda Peacock Lynden 105 53 11 18:00.0 18:10.8 18:00/M

12 Ellen Phillips Sekiu 513 63 12 18:23.3 18:33.5 18:23/M

13 Olivia Lenone Mount Vernon 108 29 13 18:39.1 18:54.4 18:39/M

14 Diana Dunn Anacortes 130 66 14 19:30.1 19:40.5 19:30/M

15 Sydney Olausen Anacortes 119 62 15 19:33.1 19:44.5 19:33/M

16 Jean Pease Port Orchard 101 51 16 19:33.7 19:48.5 19:33/M

17 Theresa Wooten Anacortes 118 48 17 19:33.8 19:44.7 19:33/M

18 Beth Connors Anacortes 116 59 18 19:40.0 19:48.5 19:40/M

19 Linda Rogers Rio Rando 127 72 19 24:55.8 25:09.4 24:55/M

20 Susan Dunthorne Sedro Woolley 128 65 20 29:21.3 29:43.5 29:21/M

21 Jeannie Murphy Sedro Woolley 129 68 21 29:25.5 29:47.1 29:25/M

22 Gayle Rose Sedro Woolley 120 70 22 29:26.5 29:49.9 29:26/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Bentley Unterwagne Anacortes 139 6 1 14:03.7 14:15.5 14:03/M

2 Patrick Donoghue Sekiu 517 10 2 15:30.0 15:38.8 15:30/M

3 Bill McCarson Sammamish 109 58 3 15:52.8 16:02.5 15:52/M

4 Charles Kimmel Anacortes 138 4 4 15:59.0 16:14.5 15:59/M

5 Ed Peacock Lynden 106 55 5 18:01.3 18:12.5 18:01/M

6 Gary Gaggins Anacortes 518 62 6 18:41.0 18:55.5 18:41/M

7 Brandon Marlin Brenerton 103 26 7 18:45.8 19:00.1 18:45/M

8 Edward Pease Port Orchard 102 56 8 18:48.4 19:01.7 18:48/M

9 Pat Dunn Anacortes 131 69 9 19:31.6 19:40.5 19:31/M

10 Robert Tjeerdsma Anacortes 143 73 10 19:43.9 20:04.4 19:43/M

11 Jerry Tjeerdsma Anacortes 137 47 11 19:46.5 20:02.3 19:46/M

12 Larry LaBossier Pensaeoln 136 74 12 22:36.3 22:43.8 22:36/M

13 Rich Riddle Momorea 140 71 13 22:39.3 22:47.4 22:39/M

Female 99 and Under 

Male 99 and Under 
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